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WELFARE OF EX-SERVICEMEN
Mukherjee Shri Abhijit;Sawaikar Shri Advocate Narendra Keshav

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various policies/ schemes being implemented for welfare, rehabilitation and resettlement of ex-servicemen in the country;

(b) the total number of ex-servicemen benefited from the said policies and rehabilitated in the country during the last three years;

(c) whether the defence personnel leaving defence services after twenty years of service is on the rise;

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and

(e) the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) The details of various policies/schemes being implemented for welfare, rehabilitation and rese- ttlement of ex-servicemen are at Annexure-I.

(b) The details of ex-servicemen benefited from the various policies/schemes during the last three years are at Annexure- II.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) & (e): Question does not arise.
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